

Resolution R-22-22 The University of Alabama 27th Senate 2022-2023

Authors: Speaker of The Senate CJ Pearson, Secretary of The Senate Taryn Geiger

Sponsors: Senator Jenna Berkower, Senator John Richardson, Senator John McLendon

Endorsements: Cameron Doyle, Vice President of Academic Affairs

A RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE SENATE ADMINISTRATIVE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF INITIATIVES

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association assembled.

Whereas, the University of Alabama Student Government Association Senate is committed to its motto of "Students Serving Students" and ensuring

Whereas, the cultivation of a productive relationship between the Student Government Association, external student organizations, and the University of Alabama community as a whole

Whereas, in pursuit of this commitment, the Student Government Association is dedicated to the implementation of initiatives, programming, and outreach that aid in this pursuit.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that The University of Alabama SGA Senate create the administrative position of Director of Initiatives who will aid in the effective execution of Senate initiatives and programming events to promote Senate visibility and accessibility.

Be it further resolved, that the position of Director of Initiatives will be an appointed position of the Senate held by a non-Senator

Be it further resolved, that copies of this Resolution be sent to: Dr. Stuart R. Bell, President of the University of Alabama; Dr. James Dalton, Executive Vice President and Provost; Dr. Steven Hood, Interim Vice-President for Student Life; The University of Alabama Student Government Advisor; Angel Narvarez Lugo; Bhavana Ravala, Editor-in-Chief of *The Crimson White*; and others as may be deemed necessary at a later date.